06/19/2023
Vendor#

1109
1139
1512
1721
1872
1960

2026
2106
2149
2214
2232
2274

2329
2555
2558
2712
2843

3145
3199
3450

3455
3529
4029

4162
4425
4654
5931

6154
6443
6468
6540
6699

6871
6940
7083

7525
7582
8366
8845
8923
8984

9022
9355

Vendors Exceeding the Bid Threshold Limit

Name

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

ALLEGRO SCHOOL

BANCROFT SCHOOL

BONNIE BRAE SCHOOL

CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLY,,INC
CHILDREN®"S CNTR OF MONMOUTH
CO., INC

COLLIER SCHOOL

CPC BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE
CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC
DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N. J.
DERON SCHOOL OF NEW JERSEY
DOUGLASS Development
Disabilities Center

EDEN INSTITUTE, INC.
FRANKLIN TWP POLICE DEPT
FRANKLIN TWP SEWERAGE AUTH.
GREEN BROOK ACADEMY

NEW ROAD SCHOOLS OF N.J. -
UPPER

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
LERCH, VINCI & BLISS CPA
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION
OF NJ

MIDLAND SCHOOL

MORRIS UNION JOINTURE COMM.
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM

ROCK BROOK SCHOOL

HONOR RIDGE ACADEMY

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION
OF NJ

MONTGOMERY ACADEMY

Summit Speech School Inc.
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

GREATER BRUNSWICK CHARTER SCH
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
CONSULTANTS, INC

ATLANTIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS
TITUSVILLE ACADEMY INC.
Rutgers Univ Behavioral
Healthcare

VERIZON WIRELESS

PARKER McCAY

FRANKLIN TWP BOARD OF ED
Drill Construction Co., Inc.
ECLC OF NEW JERSEY

Cerebral Palsy Assn. Middlesex

SOMERSET CO VO-TECH
COMCAST
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Index Name

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
ALLEGRO SCHOOL

BANCROFT SCHOOL

BONNIE BRAE SCHOOL

CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLY, ,INC
CHILDREN®"S CNTR OF MONMOUTH
CO., INC

COLLIER SCHOOL

CPC BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE
CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC
DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N. J.
DERON SCHOOL OF NEW JERSEY
DOUGLASS DEVELOPMENT
DISABILITIES CTR

EDEN INSTITUTE, INC.
FRANKLIN TWP POLICE
FRANKLIN TWP SEWERAGE AUTH.
GREEN BROOK ACADEMY

NEW ROAD SCHOOLS OF N.J. -
UPPER

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
LERCH, VINCI & BLISS, CPA
EDUCATIONAL SERV COMMISSION
-TUITION

MIDLAND SCHOOL

MORRIS UNION JOINTURE COMM.
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM

ROCK BROOK SCHOOL

HONOR RIDGE ACADEMY
TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
COMMISSION OF NJ

MONTGOMERY ACADEMY

SUMMIT SPEECH SCHOOL INC.
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.
GREATER BRUNSWICK CHARTER SCH
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
CONSULTANTS, INC

ATLANTIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS
TITUSVILLE ACADEMY INC.
RUTGERS UNIV BEHAVIORAL
HEALTHCARE

VERIZON WIRELESS

PARKER MCCAY

FRANKLIN TWP BOARD OF ED
DRILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ECLC OF NEW JERSEY

LAKEVIEW SCHOOL/CEREBRAL PALSY
ASSN MIDS

SOMERSET CO VO-TECH

COMCAST

Exceeded by

8,034,783.06

95,932.30
42,013.90
127,724 .97

85.02
29,159.20

32,440.00
244 ,373.50
192,488.56
941,310.22
119,456 .66
102,838.24

285,444 .13
619,335.96
131,537.10
123,558.49
254,636.80

53,068.07
30,217.00

1,948,501.00

410,321.90
72,461.00

2,631,145.10

397,099.77
157,957.00
257,000.00
232,999.32

440,239.00
248,068.30
106,934.28
735,661.00
501,000.00

3,295.19
75,123.34
79,599.96

98,792.24
67,000.00
127,386.28
81,400.00
26,644.00
898,984 .70

97,525.00
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Vendor#

9584
11146
11154
11292
11343
11350
11956

12250

12380
12559

12593
12991
13011
13034
13513
13553

13724

13733

13767
13826

13839

14231

14442
14465
14789
14796
14823

14938
15027

15031
15033
15231

15280
15296

15407
15760
15874
15892

15905

Name

PSE&G

LEGO BRAND RETAIL INC
SOMERSET HILLS LEARNING INST.
EAST MOUNTAIN SCHOOL

W. B. MASON CO., INC.

CENTRAL JERSEY COLLEGE PREP
First Student Inc.

Genesis Educational Services,
Inc.

DYNTEK SERVICES, INC.
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
LLC

CAPEHART & SCATCHARD P.A.
NEWMARK SCHOOL INC

Garfield Park Academy
CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN

SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC
INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY
EDUCATION

Hatikvah Intl Academy Charter
School

SOMERSET SOLAR 1, LLC

NEPTUNE TWP BOARD OF EDUC
Thomas Edison EnergySmart
Charter School

BAYSHORE JOINTURE COMMISSION
DLC

IN LINE AIR CONDITIONING CO INC

MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Effective School Solutions
PMA Companies, Inc.

BRETT DINOVI & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ASPIRE HIGH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
INC

BSN SPORTS

A CARING CONNECTION/MEDICAL
ACCESS GROUP

Municipal Capital Finance
IMAGINE LEARNING INC
LINKIT!I/ADVANCED ASSESSMENT
SYSTEMS INC

EDUSTAFF LLC

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC/ EDU
ESSENTIALS

VISION SERVICE PLAN

TRI-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC
CENTER FOR THE COLLABORATIVE
CLASSROOM

ADVANCING MINDS EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES INC

JUMP AHEAD PEDIATRICS LLC

Run on 06/19/2023 at 09:36:17 AM

Index Name

PSE&G

LEGO EDUCATION NORTH AMERICA
SOMERSET HILLS LEARNING INST.
EAST MOUNTAIN SCHOOL

W. B. MASON CO., INC.

CENTRAL JERSEY COLLEGE PREP
FIRST STUDENT INC. - MONMOUTH
JUNCTION

GENESIS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES,
INC.

DYNTEK SERVICES, INC.
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
LLC

CAPEHART & SCATCHARD P.A.
NEWMARK SCHOOL INC

GARFIELD PARK ACADEMY
CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN

SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC
INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY
EDUCATION

HATIKVAH INTL ACADEMY CHARTER
S

VANGUARD ENERGY :
SOLAR 1, LLC
NEPTUNE TWP BOARD OF EDUC
THOMAS EDISON ENERGYSMART
CHARTER SCHOOL

BAYSHORE JOINTURE COMMISSION

SOMERSET

IN LINE AIR CONDITIONING CO
INC

MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE
EFFECTIVE SCHOOL SOLUTIONS

PMA COMPANIES, INC.

BRETT DINOVI & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ASPIRE HIGH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

BSN SPORTS
A CARING CONNECTION

MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE
IMAGINE LEARNING INC
LINKITI/ADVANCED ASSESSMENT
SYSTEMS INC

EDUSTAFF LLC

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC/ EDU
ESSENTIALS

VISION SERVICE PLAN
TRI-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC
CENTER FOR THE COLLABORATIVE
CLASSROOM

ADVANCING MINDS EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES INC

JUMP AHEAD PEDIATRICS LLC

Exceeded by

2,123,789.62
22,026.91
84,047.50
194,849.70
15,358.70
12,740,350.00
2,077.00

11,589.00

343,950.15
48,852.07

32,023.83
18,476.20
16,478.20
155,927.00
223,232.50
85,023.66

56,142.00

94,000.00

22,433.28
5,371,842.00

27,500.00

24,556.30

27,231.26
536,450.00
772,751.80
310,192.50

37,500.00

17,918.72
2,500.00

99,050.70
83,713.78
53,330.00

2,046,345.22
28,083.32

51,326.76
1,767,095.00
41,621.72

23,400.00

1,042,000.00
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Vendor#

15906
16212

16218
16282

16285

16300
16385

16400
16485
16547
16556

16558
16573
16575

16634
16719

16745

Name

SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY
GOODWILL CARING HEALTHCARE
SERVICES

PENN POWER SYSTEMS

ROYAL EMERGENCY DISASTER
RECOVERY INC

GOOD SHEPHERD TRANSPORTATION
LLC

CHILD STUDY TEAM SERVICES LLC
CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI &
JACOBS LLC

STRESS CARE OF NEW JERSEY
WHITE GLOVE COMMUNITY CARE INC
VIRTUIT SYSTEMS INC

HOPES CAP INC - HAMILITON
CENTER

INTEGRITY HEALTH LLC
SHEPHERD TRANS LLC

KREYCO INC DBA LANGUAGE
LEARNING NETWORK

PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY
BRENSHIRER CONSULTANTS &
CONTRACTORS LLC

MTB LLC
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Index Name

SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY
GOODWILL CARING HEALTHCARE
SERVICES

PENN POWER SYSTEMS

ROYAL EMERGENCY DISASTER
RECOVERY INC

GOOD SHEPHERD TRANSPORTATION
LLC

CHILD STUDY TEAM SERVICES LLC
CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI &
JACOBS LLC

STRESS CARE OF NEW JERSEY
WHITE GLOVE COMMUNITY CARE INC
VIRTUIT SYSTEMS INC

HOPES CAP INC - HAMILITON
CENTER

INTEGRITY HEALTH LLC
SHEPHERD TRANS LLC

KREYCO INC DBA LANGUAGE
LEARNING NETWORK

PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY
BRENSHIRER CONSULTANTS &
CONTRACTORS LLC

MTB LLC

Exceeded by

28,060.89
45,000.00

22,772.46
25,097.03

11,391.60

26,000.00
35,500.00

1,206,000.00

6,000.00
8,242 .42
845,005.00

734,694.46
25,300.00
721,000.00

35,736.07
116,000.00

418,000.00
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