06/19/2023

## **Vendors Exceeding the Bid Threshold Limit**

00, 10, 2020			
Vendor#	Name	Index Name	Exceeded by
1109	CHASE MANHATTAN BANK	CHASE MANHATTAN BANK	8,034,783.06
1139	ALLEGRO SCHOOL	ALLEGRO SCHOOL	95,932.30
1512	BANCROFT SCHOOL	BANCROFT SCHOOL	42,013.90
1721	BONNIE BRAE SCHOOL	BONNIE BRAE SCHOOL	127,724.97
1872	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLY,,INC	CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLY,,INC	85.02
1960	CHILDREN'S CNTR OF MONMOUTH	CHILDREN'S CNTR OF MONMOUTH	29,159.20
	CO., INC	CO., INC	
2026	COLLIER SCHOOL	COLLIER SCHOOL	32,440.00
2106	CPC BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE	CPC BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE	244,373.50
2149	CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC	CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC	192,488.56
2214	DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N. J.	DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N. J.	941,310.22
2232	DERON SCHOOL OF NEW JERSEY	DERON SCHOOL OF NEW JERSEY	119,456.66
2274	DOUGLASS Development	DOUGLASS DEVELOPMENT	102,838.24
	Disabilities Center		
2329	EDEN INSTITUTE, INC.		285,444.13
2555	FRANKLIN TWP POLICE DEPT		619,335.96
2558	FRANKLIN TWP SEWERAGE AUTH.		131,537.10
2712	GREEN BROOK ACADEMY		123,558.49
2843	NEW ROAD SCHOOLS OF N.J	NEW ROAD SCHOOLS OF N.J	254,636.80
	UPPER	UPPER	
	LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS		53,068.07
3199	LERCH, VINCI & BLISS CPA		30,217.00
3450	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION		1,948,501.00
	OF NJ	-TUITION	
3455	MIDLAND SCHOOL	MIDLAND SCHOOL	410,321.90
3529	MORRIS UNION JOINTURE COMM.		72,461.00
4029	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM	2,631,145.10
4162	ROCK BROOK SCHOOL	ROCK BROOK SCHOOL	397,099.77
4425	HONOR RIDGE ACADEMY	HONOR RIDGE ACADEMY	157,957.00
4654	TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN	TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN	257,000.00
5931	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	232,999.32
	OF NJ	COMMISSION OF NJ	
6154	MONTGOMERY ACADEMY	MONTGOMERY ACADEMY	440,239.00
6443	Summit Speech School Inc.	SUMMIT SPEECH SCHOOL INC.	248,068.30
6468	CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.	106,934.28
6540	GREATER BRUNSWICK CHARTER SCH	GREATER BRUNSWICK CHARTER SCH	735,661.00
6699	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY	501,000.00
	CONSULTANTS, INC	CONSULTANTS, INC	
6871	ATLANTIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS	ATLANTIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS	3,295.19
6940	TITUSVILLE ACADEMY INC.	TITUSVILLE ACADEMY INC.	75,123.34
7083	Rutgers Univ Behavioral	RUTGERS UNIV BEHAVIORAL	79,599.96
	Healthcare	HEALTHCARE	
7525	VERIZON WIRELESS	VERIZON WIRELESS	98,792.24
7582	PARKER McCAY	PARKER MCCAY	67,000.00
8366	FRANKLIN TWP BOARD OF ED		127,386.28
8845	Drill Construction Co., Inc.	DRILL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	81,400.00
	ECLC OF NEW JERSEY	ECLC OF NEW JERSEY	26,644.00
8984	Cerebral Palsy Assn. Middlesex	LAKEVIEW SCHOOL/CEREBRAL PALSY	898,984.70
		ASSN MIDS	
9022	SOMERSET CO VO-TECH	SOMERSET CO VO-TECH	97,525.00
9355	COMCAST	COMCAST	Exhibit B-08 000.00
Run on 06/19	1/2023 at 09:36:17 AM		June 20, 2023 Page 1

Vendor#	Name	Index Name	Exceeded by
9584	PSE&G	PSE&G	2,123,789.62
11146	LEGO BRAND RETAIL INC	LEGO EDUCATION NORTH AMERICA	22,026.91
11154	SOMERSET HILLS LEARNING INST.	SOMERSET HILLS LEARNING INST.	84,047.50
11292	EAST MOUNTAIN SCHOOL	EAST MOUNTAIN SCHOOL	194,849.70
11343	W. B. MASON CO., INC.	W. B. MASON CO., INC.	15,358.70
11350	CENTRAL JERSEY COLLEGE PREP	CENTRAL JERSEY COLLEGE PREP	12,740,350.00
11956	First Student Inc.	FIRST STUDENT INC MONMOUTH JUNCTION	2,077.00
12250	Genesis Educational Services, Inc.	GENESIS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.	11,589.00
12380	DYNTEK SERVICES, INC.	DYNTEK SERVICES, INC.	343,950.15
12559	FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC	FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC	48,852.07
12593	CAPEHART & SCATCHARD P.A.	CAPEHART & SCATCHARD P.A.	32,023.83
12991	NEWMARK SCHOOL INC	NEWMARK SCHOOL INC	18,476.20
13011	Garfield Park Academy	GARFIELD PARK ACADEMY	16,478.20
13034	CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN	CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN	155,927.00
13513	SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC	SSP ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, INC	223,232.50
13553	INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION	INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION	85,023.66
13724	Hatikvah Intl Academy Charter School	HATIKVAH INTL ACADEMY CHARTER S	56,142.00
13733	SOMERSET SOLAR 1, LLC	VANGUARD ENERGY : SOMERSET SOLAR 1, LLC	94,000.00
13767	NEPTUNE TWP BOARD OF EDUC	NEPTUNE TWP BOARD OF EDUC	22,433.28
13826	Thomas Edison EnergySmart	THOMAS EDISON ENERGYSMART	5,371,842.00
	Charter School	CHARTER SCHOOL	-,,
13839	BAYSHORE JOINTURE COMMISSION DLC	BAYSHORE JOINTURE COMMISSION	27,500.00
14231	IN LINE AIR CONDITIONING CO INC	IN LINE AIR CONDITIONING CO	24,556.30
14442	MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE	MIND RESEARCH INSTITUTE	27,231.26
14465	Effective School Solutions	EFFECTIVE SCHOOL SOLUTIONS	536,450.00
14789	PMA Companies, Inc.	PMA COMPANIES, INC.	772,751.80
14796	BRETT DINOVI & ASSOCIATES, LLC	BRETT DINOVI & ASSOCIATES, LLC	310,192.50
14823	ASPIRE HIGH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT INC	ASPIRE HIGH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT	37,500.00
14938	BSN SPORTS	BSN SPORTS	17,918.72
15027	A CARING CONNECTION/MEDICAL ACCESS GROUP	A CARING CONNECTION	2,500.00
15031	Municipal Capital Finance	MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE	99,050.70
15033	IMAGINE LEARNING INC	IMAGINE LEARNING INC	83,713.78
15231	LINKIT!/ADVANCED ASSESSMENT SYSTEMS INC	LINKIT!/ADVANCED ASSESSMENT SYSTEMS INC	53,330.00
15280	EDUSTAFF LLC	EDUSTAFF LLC	2,046,345.22
15296	SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC/ EDU ESSENTIALS	SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC/ EDU ESSENTIALS	28,083.32
15407	VISION SERVICE PLAN	VISION SERVICE PLAN	51,326.76
15760	TRI-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC	TRI-FORM CONSTRUCTION INC	1,767,095.00
15874	CENTER FOR THE COLLABORATIVE CLASSROOM	CENTER FOR THE COLLABORATIVE CLASSROOM	41,621.72
15892	ADVANCING MINDS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC	ADVANCING MINDS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC	23,400.00
15905	JUMP AHEAD PEDIATRICS LLC	JUMP AHEAD PEDIATRICS LLC	1,042,000.00
Run on 06/19.	/2023 at 09:36:17 AM		Exhibit B-08 June 20, 2023 Page 2

Vendor#	Name	Index Name	Exceeded by
15906	SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY	SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY	28,060.89
16212	GOODWILL CARING HEALTHCARE	GOODWILL CARING HEALTHCARE	45,000.00
	SERVICES	SERVICES	
16218	PENN POWER SYSTEMS	PENN POWER SYSTEMS	22,772.46
16282	ROYAL EMERGENCY DISASTER	ROYAL EMERGENCY DISASTER	25,097.03
	RECOVERY INC	RECOVERY INC	
16285	GOOD SHEPHERD TRANSPORTATION	GOOD SHEPHERD TRANSPORTATION	11,391.60
	LLC	LLC	
16300	CHILD STUDY TEAM SERVICES LLC	CHILD STUDY TEAM SERVICES LLC	26,000.00
16385	CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI &	CLEARY GIACOBBE ALFIERI &	35,500.00
	JACOBS LLC	JACOBS LLC	
16400	STRESS CARE OF NEW JERSEY	STRESS CARE OF NEW JERSEY	1,206,000.00
16485	WHITE GLOVE COMMUNITY CARE INC	WHITE GLOVE COMMUNITY CARE INC	6,000.00
16547	VIRTUIT SYSTEMS INC	VIRTUIT SYSTEMS INC	8,242.42
16556	HOPES CAP INC - HAMILITON	HOPES CAP INC - HAMILITON	845,005.00
	CENTER	CENTER	
16558	INTEGRITY HEALTH LLC	INTEGRITY HEALTH LLC	734,694.46
16573	SHEPHERD TRANS LLC	SHEPHERD TRANS LLC	25,300.00
16575	KREYCO INC DBA LANGUAGE	KREYCO INC DBA LANGUAGE	721,000.00
	LEARNING NETWORK	LEARNING NETWORK	
16634	PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY	PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY	35,736.07
16719	BRENSHIRER CONSULTANTS &	BRENSHIRER CONSULTANTS &	116,000.00
	CONTRACTORS LLC	CONTRACTORS LLC	
16745	MTB LLC	MTB LLC	418,000.00